
31 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 4779 

Applications for Protective Direction and Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3604; Ag. P. V. 3/41) 

PURSUANT to section II of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that applications for grants of Protective Direction and 
grants of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. If any interested 
person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the applications for grants of Protective Direction and grants of Plant Selectors' 
Rights, he may lodged an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must compy with section 
19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: CARNATION (Dianthus caryophyl/us) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Heur International Corporation Ltd., P.O. Box 7204, Auckland as agent for 
S. Klemm, Hanfacker 8, 7000 Stuttgart 50, West Germany. 

Heur International Corporation Ltd., P.O. Box 7204, Auckland as agent for 
S. Klemm, Hanfacker 8, 7000 Stuttgart 50, West Germany. 

Heur International Corporation Ltd., P.O. Box 7204, Auckland as agent for 
S. Klemm, Hanfacker 8, 7000 Stuttgart 50, West Germany. 
Dated at Lincoln this 22nd day of October 1985. 

Date of 
Application 

17/10/85 

17/10/85 

17/10/85 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Kletouwi 

Klekopi 

Klemaxi 

J. M. A. YATES, for Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Notice No. 45-Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 

PURSUANT to section 123 (2) of the Customs Act 1966, the Statistical Key of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand is hereby amended in the 
following manner. 

Item No. Amendment 

87.06.121 DELETE 

and SUBSTITUTE 

87.06.121 DELETE 
and SUBSTITUTE 

87.06.121 DELETE 
and SUBSTITUTE 

87.06.152 DELETE 
and SUBSTITUTE 

94.01.021 DELETE 
and SUBSTITUTE 

94.01.029 DELETE 
and SUBSTITUTE 

Code I Unit 1 
OlE 
05H 
09L 
02C 
070 
25B 

26L 
27J 
28G 
37F 
49K 
51A 
550 
39E 
05L 

35B 
41G 
29G 
250 
31J 

29H 
25E 
31K 

No 

No. 

No. 

No. 

No. 

No. 

The above amendments are effective on I November 1985. 
Dated at Wellington this 31 st day of October 1985. 

Statistical Key 

Description 

Airdams 
Arm rests and door-pulls 

Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar materials, leather 
or plastic sheetings 
.Door panels 
.Rear parcel trays 
.Other 
Spoilers 

Wheels of aluminium alloys 
Other 

Airdams excluding those which form an integral part of the vehicle body or 
bumper 
Spoilers 
Other 

Seat reclining mechanisms 
Other 

Seat reclining mechanisms 
Other 

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 


