Applications for Protective Direction and Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3604; Ag. P.V. 3/41)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that applications for grants of Protective Direction and grants of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the applications for grants of Protective Direction and grants of Plant Selectors' Rights, he may lodged an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must compy with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

## **SCHEDULE**

SPECIES: CARNATION (Dianthus caryophyllus)					
Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination		
Fleur International Corporation Ltd., P.O. Box 7204, Auckland as agent for S. Klemm, Hanfacker 8, 7000 Stuttgart 50, West Germany.	17/10/85	• •	Kletouwi		
Fleur International Corporation Ltd., P.O. Box 7204, Auckland as agent for S. Klemm, Hanfacker 8, 7000 Stuttgart 50, West Germany.	17/10/85		Klekopi		
Fleur International Corporation Ltd., P.O. Box 7204, Auckland as agent for S. Klemm, Hanfacker 8, 7000 Stuttgart 50, West Germany.	17/10/85	••	Klemaxi		
Dated at Lincoln this 22nd day of October 1985.					

J. M. A. YATES, for Registrar of Plant Varieties.

arienes.

Notice No. 45-Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 123 (2) of the Customs Act 1966, the Statistical Key of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand is hereby amended in the following manner.

Item No.	Amendment	Statistical Key		
		Code	Unit	Description
87.06.121	DELETE	01E 05H 09L		
	and SUBSTITUTE	02C 07 <b>D</b>	No 	Airdams Arm rests and door-pulls
87.06.121	DELETE	25B		
	and SUBSTITUTE	26L 27J 28G 37F	 No.	Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar materials, leather or plastic sheetings .Door panels .Rear parcel trays .Other Spoilers
87.06.121	DELETE	49K		•
	and SUBSTITUTE	51A 55D		Wheels of aluminium alloys Other
87.06.152	DELETE	39E		
	and SUBSTITUTE	05L	No.	Airdams excluding those which form an integral part of the vehicle body or bumper
		35B 41G	No.	Spoilers Other
94.01.021	DELETE	29G		
	and SUBSTITUTE	25D 31J	No.	Seat reclining mechanisms Other
94.01.029	DELETE	29H		
	and SUBSTITUTE	25E 31K	No.	Seat reclining mechanisms Other

The above amendments are effective on 1 November 1985.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of October 1985.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.

3